
STATE OF ILLINOIS 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

Ameren Illinois Company 
 d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
         Docket No. 16-0413 
 
Approval of the Energy Efficiency and 
Demand-Response Plan pursuant to 220 
ILCS 5/8-103 and 220 ILCS 5/8-104. 
_____________________________________________________________________ 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

TO: (Attached Service List) 
 
 Please take note that on September 28, 2016, I submitted Verified Petition to Intervene of 

the Natural Resources Defense Council for filing in the above-captioned proceeding via e-

Docket with the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commission at 527 E. Capital Avenue, Springfield, 

Illinois 62701. 

       
September 28, 2016    ___________________________________ 
      Christopher M. Bzdok 
      Co-Counsel 
      Natural Resources Defense Council 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, Christopher M. Bzdok, hereby certify that the foregoing documents, together with this 

Notice of Filing and Certificate of Service, were sent to all partied of record listed on the 

attached service list by e-mail on September 28, 2016.  Paper copies will be provided upon 

request.      

      ____________________________________ 
      Christopher M. Bzdok 
      OLSON BZDOK & HOWARD 
      420 E. Front Street 
      Traverse City, MI  49686 
      Telephone: (231) 946-0044 
      chris@envlaw.com  

mailto:chris@envlaw.com


Service List 

(Plus Clerks of Municipalities served by Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois Rate 
Zones I, II & III Electric & Gas) 

 

Erika Dominick  
Illinois Regulatory Paralegal  
Ameren Services Company  
PO Box 66149  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 *  
edominick@ameren.com   

Kristol W. Simms  
Assistant Corporate Counsel  
Ameren Services Company  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 *  
ksimms@ameren.com   

Brice A. Sheriff  
Ameren Illinois Company  
d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
200 W. Washington St.  
Springfield, IL 62701-1117 *  
bsheriff@ameren.com   

Matthew R. Tomc  
Senior Corporate Counsel  
Ameren Illinois Company  
d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
1901 Chouteau Ave.  
St. Louis, MO 63166 *  
mtomc@ameren.com   
 

Janice A. Dale  
Senior Assistant Attorney General  
Public Utilities Bureau, Chief  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 *  
jdale@atg.state.il.us   

Kathleen Leiser  
Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 *  
kleiser@atg.state.il.us   

 
Karen L. Lusson  
Sr. Assistant Attorney General  
Public Utilities Bureau  
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl.  
Chicago, IL 60601 *  
klusson@atg.state.il.us   

Jennifer H. Morris  
Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 *  
jmorris@icc.illinois.gov   

 
Bettina Stanford  
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 *  
bstanford@icc.illinois.gov   

Janis Von Qualen  
Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
527 E. Capitol Ave.  
Springfield, IL 62701 *  
jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov   

 
Daniel V. Bradley  
Atty. for Ameren Illinois Company  
d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
Jones Day  
77 W. Wacker  
Chicago, IL 60601 *  
dbradley@jonesday.com   

Mark W. DeMonte  
Atty. for Ameren Illinois Company  
d/b/a Ameren Illinois  
Jones Day  
77 W. Wacker, Ste. 3500  
Chicago, IL 60601 *  
mdemonte@jonesday.com   
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Philip Mosenthal  
Optimal Energy, Inc.  
10600 Rte. 116, Ste. 3  
Hinesburg, VT 05461 *  
mosenthal@optenergy.com   

  
Julie L. Soderna 
General Counsel 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL  60606 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org  
 
Christine Redd Hicks 
Senior Attorney 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL  60606 
crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org  
 
Kristin Munsch 
Deputy Directory 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org  
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